FORM PTO-1595	06-23-1998	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		VLY	Patent and Trademark Office
	100745830		
		the attached original documents or copy the of.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Michel MALORNI		Name: 903	6-5305 QUEBEC INC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:	27A St-Charles
		Street Address:	27A St-Charles
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	City:	St-Jean-sur-Richelieu Quebec, Canada, J3B 2B6
Execution Date: May 20, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	application is: May 20, 1998
5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers		ligations and natouts
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: ROBIC		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40. 00	
Internal Address: 55 St-	Jacques	x Enclosed	
	Jacques	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Quebec, Canada, H2Y 3X2	8. Deposit account number:	
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
0. Character and 1.			
 Statement and signature. Statement and signature. MATA the fact of mycknowledge and be document. 	elief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and porrect and any eff	achee copy is a true copy of the original
2 FC:561 40. Thierry ORLHAC, RO	40.60 (P) ROBIC 06/10/1998		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,497	Signature		Date
Total nun	nber of pages including cover sh	ieet, attachments, and d	ocument: 2
Mel des	umante to be recorded with	aguired cover sheet in	formation to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ROBIC, MONTRÉAL, CANADA

WORLDWIDE - USA Before Issue of Patent

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar, to us paid by 9036-5305 QUEBEC INC.

whose full post office address is 27A St-Charles, St-Jean-sur-Richelleu, Québec, CANADA, J3B 2B6

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we do hereby sell and assign to the said

9036-5305 QUÉBEC INC.

all our right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our invention entitled

FUNNEL FOR FILLING LIP WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID TANK

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent which we executed on May 20, , and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere.

We further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee.

WITNESS

MALORNI, Michel

PATENT REEL: 9251 FRAME: 0306